DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-952490

RPTT:\$6630.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$6,670.00 Pgs=3

09/14/2020 02:27 PM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1418-11-412-016

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297 ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: Anne Luyat and Michael Luyat 335 ski Way Apt 319 Incline Village, NV 89413

ESCROW NO: 11001024-JML

RPTT \$6,630.00

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That James P. Meenan and Charlene Meenan Trustee of The Shamrock Trust dated November 3, 2005

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Margaret Anne Luyat and Michael Luyat a single man as to an undivided 50% as joint tenants with rights of survivorship

all that real property situated in the City of Glenbrook, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

## SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

James P Meenan and Charlene Meenan, Trustees of The Shamrock Trust dated Novebmer 3, 2005 Charlene Meenan, Trastee STATE OF NEVADA } ss: COUNTY OF DOUS PE This instrument was acknowledged before me on \_ P Meenon + C (seal) Notary Public GINGER SHANNON BESASPARIS DONDERO **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF NEVADA My Commission Expires: 06-20-2021 Certificate No: 17-2764-5

### **EXHIBIT A**

## **Legal Description**

#### PARCEL 1:

Lot 94, in Block E, as shown on the map of AMENDED MAP OF GLENBROOK UNIT NO. 2, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, October 13, 1978, in Book 1078 of Maps, Page 999 as Document No. 26250, and on the Second Amended Map of GLENBROOK UNIT NO. 2, filed in the office of the Recorder on January 30, 1980, in Book 180, Page 1512 Document No. 41035, Official Records.

#### PARCEL 2:

The exclusive right to use for garage purposes that parcel designated as "G.E." 94, in Block E, as shown on the Amended Map of GLENBROOK UNIT NO. 2, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on October 13, 1978, and as shown on the second Amended Map of GLENBROOK UNIT NO. 2, filed on January 30, 1980, Douglas County, Nevada records, as Document No. 41035.

APN: 1418-11-412-016



# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

I. As	ssessor Parcel Num	ber(s)				/\
a. <u>14</u>	18-11-412-016					( )
b						\ \
c. —						\ \
d	<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			\ \
						\ \
	pe of Property:			_		
	A STATE OF THE STA	b. x	Single Fam. Re	es. F	OR RECORDER	S OPTIONAL USE ONL
C. 🗆		d. 🗆	2-4 Plex	( B	ook	Page
_	Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'I		ate of Recording	:
g. 🗆	Agricultural	h. 🗖	Mobile Home	N	otes:	1
i. Otl	her	dilac.				
3. a. To	tal Value/Sales Pric	e of Propo		/ s	4	
					1,700,000.00	**************************************
c. Tra	ansfer Tax Value	osure Only	y (value of proper		~~~. NATIONAL TANKS	
	al Property Transfer	Tay Dua		5	1,700,000.00	
				****** <b>5</b>	6,630.00	
4. <u>If E</u>	xemption Claimed	-		The same of the sa	/ /	
a.	Transfer Tax Exe	mption, po	er NRS 375.090,	Section	///	
b.	Explain Reason f	or Exempl	tion:	1 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
of 10% of the	FOLICE OF ALLY CIAILIES	rest at 1%	on, or other deter	mination of a	additional towards	er, and can be supported ermore, the parties agree e, may result in a penalty Buyer and Seller shall be
Signature	- production			Capacity	Grantor-	Agus
Signature	142 m		,	Capacity		-
	AF11D829362146			Capacity	Grantee	
SELI	LER (GRANTOR) IN	FORMAT	TION	BUY	ER (GRANTEF)	INFORMATION
	(REQUIRE			$\rightarrow$	(REQUIF	
	: The Shamrock Tr	ust dated		Print Name		
November 3, 2005				Print Name: Margaret Anne Luyat and Michael Luyat		
Address: PO box 226				Address: 335 Ski way apt 319		
City: Glenbrook				CMy: Incline Village		
State: NV Zip: 89413			0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	State: 89413		
Address: 2	COMPANY/PERSO : Signature Title Co 12 Elks Point Road Zip: Zephyr Cove,	mpany Li , Suite 44:	ESTING RECORI C 5, PO Box 10297	DING (Requ Escrow No.:		or or Buyer) 0-JML
· *	AS A DUBLIC	RECORD	THIS FORM MA	V DE BEOO		